OWASSO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY CODE OF CONDUCT

- The Owasso Economic Development Authority (OEDA) will promote the economic wellbeing of the community through efforts that entail job creation, job retention, tax base enhancements, and quality of life.
- The OEDA will encourage, promote, and foster economic development, cultural enhancement, and tourism; and pursue regional promotion for the City of Owasso.
- The OEDA will honor, whenever permitted by state law, the confidentiality requested by staff, our fellow trustees, City Council, local businesses, area chambers of commerce, and our prospects; information shared with trustees in confidence shall remain in confidence.
- The OEDA will hold itself free of any interest, influence, or relationship in respect to any
 professional activity when dealing with projects which could impair professional
 judgement or objectivity or which in the reasonable view of the observer, have that
 effect.
- The OEDA Trustees will accept individual responsibility to advance economic development in the City of Owasso.
- The OEDA shall cooperate, whenever feasible to do so, in exchanging information and ideas reflecting the best practices, procedures, trends, and policies related to economic development, and in supporting the mission and programs of the City of Owasso and staff.
- The OEDA will adhere to a standard of professional conduct that reflects the City of Owasso's commitment to REAL People, REAL Character, REAL Community, advancing the interests of those we serve.